CITY OF RIVER OAKS CITY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING DESIGNATION OF REINVESTMENT ZONE NUMBER ONE BOUNDARY AMENDMENT

The City of River Oaks City Council will hold a public hearing at 7:00 pm on Tuesday, December 10, 2019 in the city council chamber located at River Oaks City Hall, 4900 River Oaks Boulevard, River Oaks, Texas, on the following:

The amendment of Reinvestment Zone Number one, City of River Oaks boundaries and its benefits to the City of River Oaks and to provide a reasonable opportunity for any owner of property within the proposed amended zone to protest the inclusion of their property within the proposed amended zone, which contains approximately 152.97 acres and is proposed to be amended to include an additional approximate 3.94 acres generally located along River Oaks Blvd. and being wholly located within the corporate limits of the City of River Oaks.

A map depicting the boundaries of the proposed amended zone is available in the office of the City Secretary at 4900 River Oaks Blvd, River Oaks, Texas 76114, and is available for public inspection. At the public hearing, any interested person may speak for or against the inclusion of property within the proposed amended zone, the amendment of the zone, its boundaries and/or the concept of tax increment financing. Following the public hearing, the River Oaks City Council will consider adoption of an ordinance amending the Reinvestment Zone Number One, City of River Oaks boundaries and other related matters.